1
Resettable Fuses PFNF
Fuses
Surface Mount Fuse, PTC, 1206 footprint, 3.2 x 1.6 mm, 30 VDC
6.0 - 30.0 VDC · 0.12 - 2 A
Description
- Directly solderable on printed circuit boards

C max
[mm]
D min
[mm]
Order Number
3 3.4 1.4 1.8 0.7 1.1 0.25 PFNF.012.2
3 3.4 1.4 1.8 0.48 0.85 0.25 PFNF.020.2
3 3.4 1.4 1.8 0.48 0.85 0.25 PFNF.035.2
3 3.4 1.4 1.8 0.48 0.85 0.25 PFNF.050.2
3 3.4 1.4 1.8 0.4 0.7 0.25 PFNF.075.2
3 3.4 1.4 1.8 0.4 0.7 0.25 PFNF.110.2
3 3.4 1.4 1.8 0.4 0.7 0.25 PFNF.150.2
3 3.4 1.4 1.8 0.7 1.1 0.25 PFNF.200.2
Thermal Derating Chart Ihold [A]
Order Number -40 °C -20 °C 0 °C 23 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C 70 °C 85 °C Order Number
PFNF.012.2 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.12 0.11 0.1 0.09 0.08 0.07 PFNF.012.2
PFNF.020.2 0.3 0.27 0.24 0.2 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.11 PFNF.020.2
PFNF.035.2 0.51 0.46 0.4 0.35 0.3 0.27 0.24 0.22 0.18 PFNF.035.2
PFNF.050.2 0.76 0.68 0.59 0.5 0.44 0.4 0.35 0.32 0.26 PFNF.050.2
PFNF.075.2 1.11 1 0.85 0.75 0.67 0.61 0.52 0.5 0.42 PFNF.075.2
PFNF.110.2 1.64 1.46 1.3 1.1 0.92 0.83 0.8 0.65 0.52 PFNF.110.2
PFNF.150.2 2.2 1.99 1.77 1.5 1.34 1.23 1.1 1.01 0.84 PFNF.150.2
PFNF.200.2 2.88 2.61 2.28 2 1.8 1.66 1.51 1.39 1.19 PFNF.200.2
Electrical Characteristics at 23 °C
V max [VDC] I max [A] I hold [A] I trip [A] R initial min
[വ]
R 1hour max
[വ]
Max Time to
trip [A]
Max Time to
Trip [s]
Tripped Power
Dissipation [W]
Order Number
30.0 10 0.12 0.29 1.35 8.5 1 0.2 0.40 PFNF.012.2
24.0 10 0.2 0.46 0.6 2.6 1 0.6 0.60 PFNF.020.2
6.0 100 0.35 0.75 0.3 1.2 8 0.1 0.60 PFNF.035.2
13.2 100 0.5 1 0.15 0.7 8 0.1 0.40 PFNF.050.2
6.0 100 0.75 1.5 0.1 0.4 8 0.1 0.40 PFNF.075.2
6.0 100 1.1 2.2 0.06 0.2 8 0.3 0.60 PFNF.110.2
6.0 100 1.5 3 0.03 0.13 8 1 0.60 PFNF.150.2
6.0 100 2 4 0.02 0.085 8 1 0.70 PFNF.200.2
Packaging Unit  Blister Tape 18 cm Reel (3000 pcs.)
3